
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MARQUIS, ERIC JOHN 1 13000042F 01/06/2013

MARRONE, JASON MICHAEL 2 12002057F 12/21/2012 OONK, TOBY A

12002058F 12/21/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MCCORMACK, MELISSA DAWN 3 12001892F 11/20/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MELTON, MYRIAH INSKEEP 4 12000653F 04/20/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001195F 07/18/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

MOODIE, AUSTIN KLYNE 5 12002050F 12/20/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MOON, LISA S 6 13000038F 01/08/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH 7 13000077F 01/15/2013

MULLINS, WILLIAM FRANK 8 12002006F 12/07/2012 PANGALLO, JOHN J

NAZARIO, IAISHA LYNNE 9 13000158F 01/25/2013 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

NESTER, RODNEY ALAN 10 13000145F 01/24/2013

NOEL, ANTHONY GEORGE 11 13000062F 01/11/2013 OONK, TOBY A

NUMMERDOR, DONALD GARY 12 12001865F 11/16/2012 OONK, TOBY A

ODELL, HOWARD JAMES 13 13000008F 01/01/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

OLSON, JENNIFER LYN 14 12001540F 09/20/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

OUTING, RADRICK LATRON 15 12002064F 12/23/2012 OONK, TOBY A

OWEN, MARK STEPHEN 16 13000023F 01/04/2013 OONK, TOBY A

PADLEY, MICHAEL ALAN 17 13000004F 01/01/2013

PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE 18 12001409F 08/29/2012 DESISTO, MARK C

PASCUCCI, JORDAN DAVID 19 12000024F 01/07/2012

PETERSON, KEVIN LEE 20 13000026F 01/06/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PEYTON, RONALD WAYNE 21 13000046F 01/10/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PHILPOT, MELISSA ANN 22 12001346F 08/17/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

13000040F 01/08/2013

PICERNO, ANTHONY JOSEPH 23 12001466F 09/10/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PICKERING, DOOLEY EVAN RANSOM 24 13000092F 01/17/2013
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PIERCE, MATTHEW ADAM 25 13000013F 01/02/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN 26 12001763F 10/26/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

13000020F 01/08/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PINEDA, JOSE ISRAEL 27 12001874F 11/13/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE 28 13000039F 01/09/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

POWELL ISAAC, TESSILA MARIE 29 13000051F 01/13/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

RAIMER, JAMES J 30 10002173F 12/07/2010 DESISTO, MARK C

RAIMER, JOAN ELIZABETH 31 10002174F 12/07/2010 DESISTO, MARK C

RANDALL, PERRY LAWRENCE 32 12002097F 12/31/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REINERT, WILLIAM MAC 33 12002077F 01/04/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RENTZEL, NICOLE LEE 34 13000033F 01/07/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REYNOLDS, KEITH ROBERT 35 12002068F 12/26/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RINER, SHANE CHRISTOPHER 36 11000647F 04/01/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER MAURICE 37 12002040F 12/19/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

ROBINSON, BOYD ALLEN 38 11002138F 11/16/2011 PERRY, MICHAEL S ESQ

ROBINSON, NATHAN LEROY 39 11002133F 11/15/2011 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROGERS, ENOCH HENRY 40 12002101F 12/29/2012 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

ROLON, MANUEL ANGEL 41 13000003F 01/01/2013 RUHL, RICHARD

ROYLE, SHAUN PATRICK 42 11000533F 03/15/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

RULE, BRET ALEXANDER 43 13000002F 01/01/2013 POWERS, ROBSON

SABATINELLI, JEFFREY SCOTT 44 12002088F 12/29/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

13000001F 01/01/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SANDERS, RENEDRA JANET 45 12002008F 12/12/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SASSEN, JACQUELINE MONIQUE 46 12000055F 01/15/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN 47 13000049F 01/11/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

SCOTT, CHARLES FRANKLIN 48 12000929F 12/21/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SCOTT, RICKY DALE 49 12000599F 04/14/2012

SHAFFER, BRANDEN ALEX 50 13000060F 01/15/2013 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

SHEHAN, DEANNA C 51
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13000093F 01/10/2013 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER H

SIMMONDS, PHILLIP GEORGE 52 13000056F 01/10/2013 FUTERMAN, ROGER

SMITH, SHARIKA SHANIKA 53 13000120F 01/21/2013

SPIAGGI, JAMES JOSEPH 54 13000034F 01/08/2013

STOWELL, JOSEPH WAYNE 55 12002087F 12/29/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STRAH, JERALD WESLEY 56 13000055F 01/13/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STRAUB, CHRISTOPHER D 57 12001559F 09/26/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STUARTS, DAVION DOMINQUE 58 13000057F 01/13/2013

STURGESS, THOMAS POWELL 59 13000047F 01/11/2013

SUBEL, CARLOS JACKSON 60 12000946F 06/07/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000947F 06/08/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12002062F 12/21/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

TANKSLEY, AHMAD FAAHIM 61 12001960F 12/05/2012 GILLIAM, MARTIN C

THOMAS, ALBERT LEE 62 13000050F 01/12/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

THOMAS, DEMETRIUS DEMOND 63 13000036F 01/06/2013 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER H

TILLMAN, JOHNNY LAMONT 64 12002085F 12/29/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12002086F 12/28/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

TKACHEV, DANIIL ALEKSANDROV 65 11000555F 03/13/2011 SANDEFER, LARRY

TOM, CARLEEN ROSE 66 12000739F 05/04/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000822F 05/17/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

TROUT, TRAVIS ROBERT RUSSELL 67 12000870F 05/23/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000871F 05/23/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

TURNER, GREGORY SEAN 68 12002093F 12/30/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000018F 01/03/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TURNER, JOHNNY DEMETRIUS 69 13000045F 01/10/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

TUTHILL, MICHAEL LEE 70 11001151F 06/08/2011 LOHN, LESLIE

TYLER, HEATHER JUNE 71 11001527F 08/12/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

VIEAUX, SUSAN MAY 72 11000468F 03/06/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

VOTAW, PAUL BRADLEY 73
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13000035F 01/07/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WELLS, NATHAN THOMAS 74 12002092F 12/30/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WERMAN, MARK ANTHONY 75 12002034F 12/18/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12002035F 12/18/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

WERMAN, MATTHEW ROBERT 76 12002036F 12/18/2012

WESCOTT, ROBERT ROLAND 77 11001936F 10/13/2011 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

12000119F 01/22/2012 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

12001454F 08/31/2012 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

WHIDDEN, CHERYE DARLENE 78 12002098F 12/30/2012

WHIDDEN, WILLIAM HARDY 79 12001891F 11/19/2012 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

WHYTE, ROBERT LEROY III 80 12002074F 12/26/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WILCOX, LONISHA S 81 12002073F 12/22/2012

WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN 82 13000104F 01/19/2013

WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT 83 13000122F 01/21/2013

WILLIAMS, SHERISE ANN 84 11001807F 09/24/2011 GLENN, COLLEEN M

WILSON, ABDUR SALAAM 85 12001957F 12/05/2012 SMITH, STEVEN E

WILSON, DAVID LEE 86 13000041F 01/08/2013

WOLD, ERIK JOSEPH 87 12002084F 12/29/2012

YOUNG, LAKENDRA AJANAE 88 12002072F 12/22/2012

ZAVALA, ABEL NOEL 89 12002083F 12/29/2012 LOHN, LESLIE
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 1 MARQUIS, ERIC JOHN

13000042F No 01/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/30/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301003016 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1301003016 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301003016 FILED01/16/13OCA#

$4,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1977DOB:

 2 MARRONE, JASON MICHAEL

12002057F No 12/21/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/14/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212011307 FILED01/02/13OCA#

 2 INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO DETENTION FACILITY1212011307 FILED01/02/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 2 MARRONE, JASON MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12002058F No 12/21/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/14/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS 4 GRAMS OR MORE1209012104 FILED01/02/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1209012104 FILED01/02/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 12/13/1980DOB:

 3 MCCORMACK, MELISSA DAWN

12001892F No 11/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/14/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1211012223OCA#

 2 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE $500.00 1211012223OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/28/1981DOB:

 4 MELTON, MYRIAH INSKEEP

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 4 MELTON, MYRIAH INSKEEP - - -     Continued    - - -

12000653F Yes 04/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/12/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSSESS BLANK/FORGED/STOLEN DRIVER'S LICENSE/ID1204011661 FILED05/16/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    46540012    ReArrest Date    01/03/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 UTTER FORGED INSTRUMENT1204011661 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    46540012    ReArrest Date    01/03/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001195F No 07/18/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 01/09/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1207011084 FILED07/25/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    46540012    ReArrest Date    01/03/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 12/11/1984DOB:

 5 MOODIE, AUSTIN KLYNE

12002050F No 12/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/13/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 5 MOODIE, AUSTIN KLYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002050F No 12/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/13/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $3,000.00 1203413OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $7,000.00 1203413OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/31/1991DOB:

 6 MOON, LISA S

13000038F No 01/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/02/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301004296 FILED01/25/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301004296 FILED01/25/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/18/1986DOB:

 7 MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 7 MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

13000077F No 01/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/09/13

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1212012181OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300 $1,000.00 1212012181OCA#

$6,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/09/1977DOB:

AKA: MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH 

AKA: MOSSER, DAMIEN JOSEPH JR

 8 MULLINS, WILLIAM FRANK

12002006F No 12/07/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/31/13 PANGALLO, JOHN J

 1 COUNTERFEITING OF LICENSE PLATES VALIDATION STICKE1212004141OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-2ND CONV1212004141OCA#

 3 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE1212004141OCA#

 4 PRESENT PROOF OF INSURANCE KNOWN TO BE INVALID1212004141OCA#

 5 OPERATE VEH EXPIRED REGISTRATION 6MNTHS LESSA07L32EOCA#

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/30/1966DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 9 NAZARIO, IAISHA LYNNE

13000158F No 01/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/19/13 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

TANDY, MOLLY M

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301016073 FILED02/08/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301016073 FILED02/08/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/02/1982DOB:

 10 NESTER, RODNEY ALAN

13000145F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301014380 FILED02/04/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/30/1962DOB:

 11 NOEL, ANTHONY GEORGE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 11 NOEL, ANTHONY GEORGE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000062F No 01/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIABOND HAD CORRECT COURT DATE - TICKET HAD 2/7/13

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301006258 FILED01/28/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/28/1976DOB:

 12 NUMMERDOR, DONALD GARY

12001865F No 11/16/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/10/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1211009862OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1211009862OCA#

$6,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/23/1951DOB:

 13 ODELL, HOWARD JAMES

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 13 ODELL, HOWARD JAMES - - -     Continued    - - -

13000008F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 ACCIDENT-LEAVE SCENE W/O GIVING AID-DEATH/INJURY $2,500.00 1301000292OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/15/1942DOB:

 14 OLSON, JENNIFER LYN

12001540F Yes 09/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/20/2013  1:00 PM

03/14/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $12,000.00 1209005626 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $7,000.00 1209005626 FILED10/08/12OCA#

 3 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$300 $7,000.00 1209005626 FILED10/08/12OCA#

$26,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/27/1981DOB:

 15 OUTING, RADRICK LATRON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 15 OUTING, RADRICK LATRON - - -     Continued    - - -

12002064F No 12/23/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/16/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1212013070 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 BREACH OF PEACE OR DISORDERLY CONDUCT $750.00 1212013070 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,500.00 1212013070 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 4 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $200 OR LESS 

CONCEAL ID

1212013070 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

01/03/13OCA#

 5 AFFRAY1212013070 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

01/03/13OCA#

$5,750.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/20/1987DOB:

 16 OWEN, MARK STEPHEN

13000023F No 01/04/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/28/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $50,000.00 1301002018 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 16 OWEN, MARK STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/08/1975DOB:

 17 PADLEY, MICHAEL ALAN

13000004F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/15/2013  2:00 PM

06/25/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE1212018045 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN1212018045 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 3 LOITERING OR PROWLING1212018045 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/05/1988DOB:

 18 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE

12001409F Yes 08/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/19/2013  1:00 PM

02/20/13 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $3,000.00 1208003920 FILED09/18/12OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 11

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 18 PARKER, LAWRENCE BURKE - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/22/1952DOB:

 19 PASCUCCI, JORDAN DAVID

12000024F Yes 01/07/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/30/12

 1 TREPASS SCHOOL GROUNDS REFUSE TO LEAVE $2,500.00 1201003697 FILED02/09/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212017616    ReArrest Date    12/31/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 BREACH OF PEACE OR DISORDERLY CONDUCT $0.00 FILED07/03/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212017616    ReArrest Date    12/31/2012                VOP/VOCC

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/07/1986DOB:

 20 PETERSON, KEVIN LEE

13000026F No 01/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/22/2013  8:30 AM

06/30/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1301001969 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301001969 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1301001969 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 12

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 20 PETERSON, KEVIN LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/02/1982DOB:

 21 PEYTON, RONALD WAYNE

13000046F No 01/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/22/2013  8:30 AM

07/04/13 LOHN, LESLIE

STUBLEN, KYLE

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1301005892 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1301005892 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1301005892 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 4 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON1301005892 FILED01/28/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/16/1982DOB:

 22 PHILPOT, MELISSA ANN

12001346F No 08/17/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 13

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 22 PHILPOT, MELISSA ANN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001346F No 08/17/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208010306 FILED08/24/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208010306 FILED08/24/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208010306 FILED08/24/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1208010306 FILED08/24/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000040F No 01/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/02/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301004483 FILED01/28/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 10/07/1968DOB:

 23 PICERNO, ANTHONY JOSEPH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 14

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 23 PICERNO, ANTHONY JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

12001466F No 09/10/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/04/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $10,000.00 1209006084 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $5,000.00 1209006084 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $5,000.00 1209006084 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 4 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR $15,000.00 1301007448OCA#

$35,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/06/1988DOB:

 24 PICKERING, DOOLEY EVAN RANSOM

13000092F No 01/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/11/13

HORST, KATHRYNCITATION HAD WRONG COURT DATE, BOND CORRECT DATE

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301009892 FILED01/28/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/13/1978DOB:

 25 PIERCE, MATTHEW ADAM

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 15

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 25 PIERCE, MATTHEW ADAM - - -     Continued    - - -

13000013F No 01/02/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/26/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1301000773 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301000773 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301000773 FILED01/16/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/06/1986DOB:

 26 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN

12001763F No 10/26/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/19/2013  8:30 AM

04/19/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210015330 FILED10/30/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210015330 FILED10/30/12OCA#

 3 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1212012172OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 16

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 26 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000020F No 01/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/02/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1201008041 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 07/15/1966DOB:

 27 PINEDA, JOSE ISRAEL

12001874F No 11/13/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1211007550OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1211007550OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/07/1966DOB:

 28 PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 28 PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000039F No 01/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/03/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB $2,500.00 1301004727OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004727OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/11/1991DOB:

 29 POWELL ISAAC, TESSILA MARIE

13000051F No 01/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $2,500.00 1210013525 FILED01/29/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $1,000.00 1210013525 FILED01/29/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $500.00 1210013525 FILED01/29/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/05/1972DOB:

 30 RAIMER, JAMES J

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 18

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 30 RAIMER, JAMES J - - -     Continued    - - -

10002173F Yes 12/07/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/31/11 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 LARC SALES TAX FAIL REMIT OVER 300 UNDER 20000 DOL1012004456 FILED11/22/10OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/19/1961DOB:

 31 RAIMER, JOAN ELIZABETH

10002174F Yes 12/07/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/31/11 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 LARC SALES TAX FAIL REMIT OVER 300 UNDER 20000 DOL1012004467 FILED11/22/10OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/13/1967DOB:

 32 RANDALL, PERRY LAWRENCE

12002097F No 12/31/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 19

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 32 RANDALL, PERRY LAWRENCE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002097F No 12/31/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER1212016993 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE PERMANENTLY REVOKED1212016993 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1212016993 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/06/1955DOB:

 33 REINERT, WILLIAM MAC

12002077F No 01/04/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/28/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $10,000.00 1211009732 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/12/1989DOB:

 34 RENTZEL, NICOLE LEE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 20

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 34 RENTZEL, NICOLE LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000033F No 01/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/01/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301003531 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301003531 FILED01/16/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/06/1984DOB:

 35 REYNOLDS, KEITH ROBERT

12002068F No 12/26/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/19/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD1212013722OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1212013722OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/13/1990DOB:

 36 RINER, SHANE CHRISTOPHER

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 21

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 36 RINER, SHANE CHRISTOPHER - - -     Continued    - - -

11000647F No 04/01/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/23/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001101012083 FILED04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1101012083 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1101012083 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 4 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1101012083 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 5 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1101012083 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1101012083 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 7 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001101012083 FILED04/27/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

 8 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS $300 OR MORE1101012083 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1206002800    ReArrest Date    06/05/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/30/1986DOB:

 37 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER MAURICE

12002040F No 12/19/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/12/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 22

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 37 ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER MAURICE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002040F No 12/19/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/12/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 SEX BATTERY BY OVER 18YRS VICTIM L/T 12YRS1209007471 FILED01/04/13OCA#

 2 SEX BATTERY BY OVER 18YRS VICTIM L/T 12YRS1209007471 FILED01/04/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/15/1975DOB:

 38 ROBINSON, BOYD ALLEN

11002138F No 11/16/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/09/12 PERRY, MICHAEL S ESQ

PATTERSON, SCOTTFAILED PTD

 1 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD1110005545 FILED12/01/11OCA#

 2 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD1110005545 FILED12/01/11OCA#

 3 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD1110005545 FILED12/01/11OCA#

 4 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD1110005545 FILED12/01/11OCA#

 5 OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUB BY FRAUD1110005545 FILED12/01/11OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE - MICHAEL 

PERRY

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 23

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 38 ROBINSON, BOYD ALLEN - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/26/1967DOB:

 39 ROBINSON, NATHAN LEROY

11002133F Yes 11/15/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/08/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS1111008958 FILED12/12/11OCA#

 2 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN1111008958 FILED12/12/11OCA#

 3 BAIL-SECURED BOND FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR MISDEMEANO1301005096 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/22/1965DOB:

 40 ROGERS, ENOCH HENRY

12002101F No 12/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/22/13 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 THEFT OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE $2,500.00 123505OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 24

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 40 ROGERS, ENOCH HENRY - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/23/1991DOB:

 41 ROLON, MANUEL ANGEL

13000003F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 RUHL, RICHARD

DETZEL, TRACY L

 1 AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC OR METHAMPHETAMINE 14 GRAMS OR1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 4 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1212017966 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 5 CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD ABUSE WITHOUT GREAT HARM1212017966 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/03/1971DOB:

 42 ROYLE, SHAUN PATRICK

11000533F Yes 03/15/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/06/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 42 ROYLE, SHAUN PATRICK - - -     Continued    - - -

11000533F Yes 03/15/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/06/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1103008326 FILED04/07/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    74305003    ReArrest Date    12/19/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/04/1966DOB:

 43 RULE, BRET ALEXANDER

13000002F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 POWERS, ROBSON

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1212017966 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1212017966 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$6,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/03/1983DOB:

 44 SABATINELLI, JEFFREY SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 44 SABATINELLI, JEFFREY SCOTT - - -     Continued    - - -

12002088F No 12/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212011875 FILED01/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000001F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/25/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001211017999 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 07/12/1978DOB:

 45 SANDERS, RENEDRA JANET

12002008F No 12/12/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/05/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 45 SANDERS, RENEDRA JANET - - -     Continued    - - -

12002008F No 12/12/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/05/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1212006482 FILED12/21/12OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300FILED12/21/12OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/27/1991DOB:

 46 SASSEN, JACQUELINE MONIQUE

12000055F No 01/15/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/08/12 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1201008720OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1201008720OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/16/1988DOB:

AKA: SASSEN, JACQUELINE  

 47 SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 47 SCHWARZ, CHRISTOPHER RYAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000049F No 01/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/05/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1212003951 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$3001212003951 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/22/1984DOB:

 48 SCOTT, CHARLES FRANKLIN

12000929F No 12/21/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/14/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY $2,500.00 1202004550 FILED01/10/13OCA#

 2 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL $2,500.00 1202004550 FILED01/10/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/06/1957DOB:

 49 SCOTT, RICKY DALE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 49 SCOTT, RICKY DALE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000599F No 04/14/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/06/12

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1203007424 FILED05/01/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212013993    ReArrest Date    12/25/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 03/07/1971DOB:

AKA: SCOTT, RICKY L 

 50 SHAFFER, BRANDEN ALEX

13000060F No 01/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/09/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED $25,000.00 1301008732 FILED01/30/13OCA#

 2 ATTEMPTED ROBBERY WITH DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1301008732 FILED01/30/13OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/02/1988DOB:

 51 SHEHAN, DEANNA C
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 51 SHEHAN, DEANNA C - - -     Continued    - - -

13000093F No 01/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/04/13 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER H

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301005914 FILED02/04/13OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/02/1981DOB:

 52 SIMMONDS, PHILLIP GEORGE

13000056F No 01/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/04/13 FUTERMAN, ROGER

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301005926OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1301005926OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301005926OCA#

$4,500.00 

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/18/1986DOB:

 53 SMITH, SHARIKA SHANIKA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 53 SMITH, SHARIKA SHANIKA - - -     Continued    - - -

13000120F No 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/15/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1301013167 FILED02/08/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/29/1983DOB:

 54 SPIAGGI, JAMES JOSEPH

13000034F No 01/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/02/13

 1 INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO DETENTION FACILITY $2,500.00 1301004009 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1301004009 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004009 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$4,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/14/1980DOB:

 55 STOWELL, JOSEPH WAYNE
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 55 STOWELL, JOSEPH WAYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002087F No 12/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212015938 FILED01/08/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/21/1973DOB:

 56 STRAH, JERALD WESLEY

13000055F No 01/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/07/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301006473 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1301006473 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 3 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001301006473 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 4 FRAUDULENT USE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION INFO1301006473 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 03/27/1984DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 57 STRAUB, CHRISTOPHER D

12001559F No 09/26/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/20/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $15,000.00 1203000473 FILED01/14/13OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/25/1986DOB:

AKA: , CHRIS  

AKA: STRAUB, CHRIS D 

AKA: STRAUB, CHRISTOPHER DANIEL 

 58 STUARTS, DAVION DOMINQUE

13000057F No 01/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/07/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 58 STUARTS, DAVION DOMINQUE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000057F No 01/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/07/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER $2,500.00 1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION $1,000.00 1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 5 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN $1,000.00 1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 6 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 7 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE1301006726 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 8 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN $1,000.00 1301006726 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$8,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/12/1993DOB:

AKA: MOBLEY, ANDRE  

 59 STURGESS, THOMAS POWELL

13000047F No 01/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/05/13

HORST, KATHRYNCIT HAD WRONG 2/7 COURT DATE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 59 STURGESS, THOMAS POWELL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000047F No 01/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/05/13

HORST, KATHRYNCIT HAD WRONG 2/7 COURT DATE

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1301005858 FILED01/25/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/25/1976DOB:

 60 SUBEL, CARLOS JACKSON

12000946F No 06/07/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/29/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1206002850 FILED06/27/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    67613007    ReArrest Date    12/20/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001206002850 NOLLE PROSEQUI06/27/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    67613007    ReArrest Date    12/20/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000947F No 06/08/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 11/30/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1205006357 FILED06/18/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    67613007    ReArrest Date    12/20/2012                VOP/VOCC

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 60 SUBEL, CARLOS JACKSON - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002062F No 12/21/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 06/14/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212011981 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212011981 FILED01/07/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 07/19/1979DOB:

 61 TANKSLEY, AHMAD FAAHIM

12001960F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 GILLIAM, MARTIN C

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 61 TANKSLEY, AHMAD FAAHIM - - -     Continued    - - -

12001960F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 GILLIAM, MARTIN C

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 OCA#

 2 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 OCA#

 3 TRAFFIC IN COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARD $5,000.00 OCA#

 4 USE OF SCANNING DEVICE OR REENCODER TO DEFRAUD 1ST $2,500.00 OCA#

 5 POSSESS CREDIT CARD MACHINERY PLATES ETC $2,500.00 OCA#

$17,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/20/1987DOB:

 62 THOMAS, ALBERT LEE

13000050F No 01/12/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/06/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301007310OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301007310OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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COUNTY JAIL 1 03/07/1971DOB:

 63 THOMAS, DEMETRIUS DEMOND

13000036F No 01/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/30/13 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER H

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DUI/SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER $2,500.00 FHPF13OFF000715 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV $500.00 FHPF13OFF000715 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 3 DUI/DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER $1,000.00 FHPF13OFF000715 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 4 DUI/DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER $1,000.00 FHPF13OFF000715 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 5 DUI/DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER $1,000.00 FHPF13OFF000715 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 6 DUI/DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER $1,000.00 FHPF13OFF000715 FILED02/06/13OCA#

 7 **DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 1ST OFF $750.00 FHPF13OFF000715 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

02/06/13OCA#

 8 CARELESS DRIVING4826WOW-4 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

02/06/13OCA#

$7,750.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/13/1980DOB:

 64 TILLMAN, JOHNNY LAMONT
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 64 TILLMAN, JOHNNY LAMONT - - -     Continued    - - -

12002085F No 12/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/22/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A) $5,000.00 1212015527 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A) $5,000.00 1212015527 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $5,000.00 1212015527 FILED01/16/13OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002086F No 12/28/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/21/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A) $5,000.00 1212015624 FILED01/16/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 11/18/1989DOB:

 65 TKACHEV, DANIIL ALEKSANDROV

11000555F Yes 03/13/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/15/2013  1:30 PM

09/04/11 SANDEFER, LARRY
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 65 TKACHEV, DANIIL ALEKSANDROV - - -     Continued    - - -

11000555F Yes 03/13/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/15/2013  1:30 PM

09/04/11 SANDEFER, LARRY

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001103006827 FILED04/04/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1484189    ReArrest Date    01/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/11/1980DOB:

 66 TOM, CARLEEN ROSE

12000739F No 05/04/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/26/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001204000955 FILED05/25/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212012897    ReArrest Date    12/23/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000822F No 05/17/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 11/08/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1205001928 FILED07/30/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212012897    ReArrest Date    12/23/2012                VOP/VOCC

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 41

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 66 TOM, CARLEEN ROSE - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 05/07/1979DOB:

 67 TROUT, TRAVIS ROBERT RUSSELL

12000870F No 05/23/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/14/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121216 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300121216 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000871F No 05/23/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 11/14/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121217 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY121217 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 09/05/1993DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 68 TURNER, GREGORY SEAN

12002093F No 12/30/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/23/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER1212016459OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1212016459OCA#

 3 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1212016459OCA#

 4 HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE1212016459OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED

13000018F No 01/03/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/27/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI1301000855 FILED01/17/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 2 03/07/1968DOB:

AKA: TURNER, GREGORY  

 69 TURNER, JOHNNY DEMETRIUS

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 69 TURNER, JOHNNY DEMETRIUS - - -     Continued    - - -

13000045F No 01/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/04/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1301006004 FILED01/28/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1301006004 FILED01/28/13OCA#

$6,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/21/1984DOB:

 70 TUTHILL, MICHAEL LEE

11001151F No 06/08/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/30/11 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 SELL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUBSTANCE1106004264 FILED06/30/11OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1106004264 FILED06/30/11OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/19/1990DOB:

 71 TYLER, HEATHER JUNE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 71 TYLER, HEATHER JUNE - - -     Continued    - - -

11001527F Yes 08/12/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/15/2013  2:30 PM

02/03/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1108006649 FILED09/01/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210005869    ReArrest Date    10/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1210005869 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210005869    ReArrest Date    10/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/18/1988DOB:

 72 VIEAUX, SUSAN MAY

11000468F Yes 03/06/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/28/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCHING1103003068 FILED03/31/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212013997    ReArrest Date    12/25/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001103003068 FILED03/31/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212013997    ReArrest Date    12/25/2012                VOP/VOCC

 3 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1103003068 FILED03/31/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212013997    ReArrest Date    12/25/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/03/1956DOB:

 73 VOTAW, PAUL BRADLEY

13000035F No 01/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/01/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY1301003826 FILED01/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/22/1971DOB:

 74 WELLS, NATHAN THOMAS

12002092F No 12/30/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/22/2013  8:30 AM

06/23/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER1212016667 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 **DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUG2ND OFF1212016667 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1212016667 FILED01/16/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/30/1973DOB:

 75 WERMAN, MARK ANTHONY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 75 WERMAN, MARK ANTHONY - - -     Continued    - - -

12002034F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/11/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE CONTROL SUB W/IN 1000 FT OF PLACE OF WORSHIP1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 SALE CONTROL SUB W/IN 1000 FT OF PLACE OF WORSHIP1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1208017000 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002035F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/11/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212009470 FILED01/03/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 03/23/1985DOB:

 76 WERMAN, MATTHEW ROBERT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 76 WERMAN, MATTHEW ROBERT - - -     Continued    - - -

12002036F No 12/18/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/11/13

 1 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS  WHILE ARMED1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 2 TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS  WHILE ARMED1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 5 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 6 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212009470 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 7 CONSPIRE TO TRAFFICK IN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 8 CONSPIRE TO TRAFFICK IN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 9 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 10 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212009470 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/04/1981DOB:

 77 WESCOTT, ROBERT ROLAND

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 77 WESCOTT, ROBERT ROLAND - - -     Continued    - - -

11001936F No 10/13/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/05/12 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1110007551 FILED10/21/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    45523009    ReArrest Date    09/07/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1212013678OCA#

VOP OCA#    45523009    ReArrest Date    09/07/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000119F No 01/22/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/15/12 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1200203 FILED02/06/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    45523009    ReArrest Date    09/08/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1212013679OCA#

VOP OCA#    45523009    ReArrest Date    09/08/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001454F No 08/31/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 02/22/13 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 77 WESCOTT, ROBERT ROLAND - - -     Continued    - - -

12001454F No 08/31/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 02/22/13 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1202437 FILED09/18/12OCA#

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1212013681 FILED01/17/13OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 08/01/1943DOB:

 78 WHIDDEN, CHERYE DARLENE

12002098F No 12/30/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/23/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1212016976 FILED01/23/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/21/1959DOB:

 79 WHIDDEN, WILLIAM HARDY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 79 WHIDDEN, WILLIAM HARDY - - -     Continued    - - -

12001891F No 11/19/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/13/13 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1211011421OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/09/1964DOB:

 80 WHYTE, ROBERT LEROY III

12002074F No 12/26/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/19/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE $3,000.00 1212014676 FILED01/14/13OCA#

 2 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION1212014676 FILED01/14/13OCA#

 3 BATTERY ON OFFICER OR FIREFIGHTER, ETC $3,000.00 1212014676 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 4 MISUSE WIRELESS 911 SYSTEM - 1ST OFFENSE $1,000.00 1212014676 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/03/1950DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

AKA: WHITE, ROBERT LEROY 

 81 WILCOX, LONISHA S

12002073F No 12/22/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/15/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1212012757OCA#

$2,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/02/1991DOB:

 82 WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

13000104F No 01/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/13/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301011339OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV $500.00 1301011339OCA#

$3,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/02/1976DOB:

 83 WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT

13000122F No 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/15/13

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 83 WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT - - -     Continued    - - -

13000122F No 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/15/13

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1301013161OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1301013161OCA#

 3 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE $500.00 1301013161OCA#

$3,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/13/1970DOB:

 84 WILLIAMS, SHERISE ANN

11001807F No 09/24/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 02/22/2013  1:30 PM

03/17/12 GLENN, COLLEEN M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1109012888 FILED10/25/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    75809002    ReArrest Date    01/02/2013                VOP/VOCC

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/20/1986DOB:

 85 WILSON, ABDUR SALAAM

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 85 WILSON, ABDUR SALAAM - - -     Continued    - - -

12001957F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/29/13 SMITH, STEVEN E

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $5,000.00 OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 OCA#

 3 USE OF SCANNING DEVICE OR REENCODER TO DEFRAUD 1ST $5,000.00 OCA#

 4 POSSESS CREDIT CARD MACHINERY PLATES ETC $2,500.00 OCA#

 5 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $2,500.00 OCA#

$17,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/17/1991DOB:

 86 WILSON, DAVID LEE

13000041F No 01/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/02/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROL SUBST W/O-NO SUSPEN $2,500.00 1301004204 FILED01/25/13OCA#

 2 POSS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS- NO SUSPEND $1,000.00 1301004204 FILED01/25/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004204 FILED01/25/13OCA#

$4,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 86 WILSON, DAVID LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/07/1981DOB:

 87 WOLD, ERIK JOSEPH

12002084F No 12/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/22/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1212016143 FILED01/07/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1212016143 FILED01/07/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/16/1993DOB:

 88 YOUNG, LAKENDRA AJANAE

12002072F No 12/22/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/15/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1212012757OCA#

$2,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/03/1994DOB:

 89 ZAVALA, ABEL NOEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/15/2013   8:30 am Page: 55

Run:  02/13/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 89 ZAVALA, ABEL NOEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12002083F No 12/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/22/13 LOHN, LESLIE

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,000.00 1212016168 FILED01/16/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1212016168 FILED01/16/13OCA#

$4,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/19/1982DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


